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Table of the dimension codes of MLCC, SMD chip capacitors EIA (inches code) and IEC/EN (metric code)
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multi-layer ceramic chip capacitors 1008
1111
1206
1210
1410
1515

Dimensions
LxWwW
inch x inch

0.016 = 0.0079

0.016 = 0.016
0.024 = 0.012
0.02 = 0.02
0.03 = 0.02
0.03 = 0.03
0.05 = 0.04
0.039 = 0.020
0.063 = 0.031
0.079 = 0.049
0.098 = 0.079
0.11 = 0.11
0.126 = 0.063
0.126 = 0.10
0.14 =010
015 =015

IEC/EN
metric code

0402
0404
0603
0505
0803
008
1310
1005
1608
2012
2520
2828
3216
3225
3625
3838

Dimensions

Lxw
mm X mm

0.4=02
0.4 =04
06=03
0.5=05
0.8 x0.5
0.8 =038
1.3 =10
1.0=05
1.6 =08
20=125
25=20
28x28
32x16
32x25
36x25
3.81 = 3.81

EIA

inch code

1806
1808
1812
1825
2010
2020
2220
2225
2512
2520
2020
3333
3640
4040
5550
86060

Dimensions
LxW
inch x inch

0.18 = 0.063
0186 = 0.079
018 =013
0.18 = 0.25
0.20 = 0.098
0.20 =020
0.225 = 0197
0.225 x 0.25
025 =013
0.25 = 0197
0.20 = 0197
0.33 = 0.33
0.36 = 0.40
0.4 =04
0.55 =035
0.8=x006

IEC/EN
metric code

4516
4520
4532
4564
5025
5050
5750
oeb4/aTa4
6432
6450
7450
8484
89210
100100
140127
203193

Dimensions
LxwW
mm X mm

45 =16
45=20
45 =32
45 =64
50=25
5.08 = 5.08
8.7 =50
9.7 6.4
6.4 =32
64 =50
74 =50
8.38 = 8.38
8.2 =10.16
10.2 = 10.2
14.0 = 12.7
203 =15.3



